Glossary of Account Conditions and Payment Status,
Version 8 — Numeric
This glossary is for interpreting data on the Credit Profile Report from Experian. For information on how
to report data, please refer to the Credit Reporting Resource Guide (CRRG) developed by the Consumer
Data Industry Association.
G
l
o

i
t
i
o
n
s
—
N
u
m
e
r
i
c
A BK7PET Petitioned for Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
B BK11PET Petitioned for Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
C BK12PET Petitioned for Chapter 12 Bankruptcy
D BK13PET Petitioned for Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
E BK7DISC Discharged through Chapter 7
Bankruptcy
F BK11DISC Discharged through Chapter 11
Bankruptcy
G BK12DISC Discharged through Chapter 12
Bankruptcy
H BK13DISC Discharged through Chapter 13
Bankruptcy
I BK7DISM Dismissed Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
J BK11DISM Dismissed Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
K BK12DISM Dismissed Chapter 12 Bankruptcy
L BK13DISM Dismissed Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
M BK7W/D Withdrawn Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
N BK11W/D Withdrawn Chapter 11 Bankruptcy
O BK12W/D Withdrawn Chapter 12 Bankruptcy
P BK13W/D Withdrawn Chapter 13 Bankruptcy
R BKREAFF Reaffirmation of debt
V BK7RESC Reaffirmation of debt rescinded
Chapter 7 Bankruptcy
W BK11RESC Reaffirmation of debt rescinded